
SINDH MICROFINANCE 
BANK LTD 

REF: SMFB/0606-18/2017 — 08 
June 06, 2017 

Mr. Ayub Ali Khan 
Deputy Dircetor (A&F) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi — Sindh, Pakistan 

Dear Sir, 

Hoisting of BER - SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1003/2017 Dated 16-05-2017 

This is with reference to our Notice inviting tender (NIT) regarding "acquiring branch premises on 
rental basts" through subject letter. 

Please find enclosed herewith, relevant documents for hoisting on your website at the earliest 
convenience. 

Kindly let us know if further clarification on the shared information is required. 

Yours Sincerely, 

Syed Wayid Hussain 
CFO & Company Secretary 

I 

Q 

• 

Head Office: 39/F, 2nd Floor, Muhammad Ali Cooperative Housing Society, Karachi-Pakistan. 
T +92-21.34168125-26 F : +92-21-34168126 W www.sindhmfb.com  



SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
uLL:i 	n_5:.,L0rnaLai 

Acquiring of Branch Premises on Rental Bases 
Bid Evaluation Report 

1 _ Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd. 

2 Tender Reference No. SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1003/2017 

3 Tender Description Acquiring of Branch Premises on Rental Basis -KOTRI 
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope 

5 Tender Published & SPPRA S.No. 16-05-2017, SPPRA # 33456 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 01 
7 Total Bids Received 01 

8 Technical/Financial Bid Opening Date & Time 31-05-2017 at 11:30 Hours 	•-- 

9 No. of bids qualified 01 
10 Bid(s) Rejected 0 

Details on the above are as given below: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Qualified / 
Disqualified 

in 
Technical/ 
Eligibility 

Inspection 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

(Rs. 132,000 /- 11 
Months) 

Reasons for  acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. Zulfigar All Qualified 
110,0001- 

(10,000/month 
x 11 month) 

Lowest 
Rs. 22,0001- 

Lower than the 
estimated cost 

per the 
Evaluation 

Criteria 

Qualified asRecommended 
for Award of 

Contract 

i 

According to the bid received, Mr. Zulfiqar Ali is the qualified bidder. 

Members Signature- Procurement Committee 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Wajid Hussain 

CEO/P' side SMFB 



SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
• 0..S4As 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

Technical /Eligibility Criteria of M/S: -Aqui t' c 	Ot P-)ALveLLIA,  Paz rhice-c. 04,  4.4,-,-iett 
( 

01 

1 

i Preferred Location Commercially viable & suitable business location preferably at 

main street 

Space Required Space With approx. covered area between 300 to 400 sq. ft 

03 Advance Rent periodicity Preferably monthly 

04 Preferable Amenities Separate Electricity Meter, water and availability of public 

transport in the vicinity 

05 Status of Building Commercial 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Nit% Niuhammad ArilJang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



SINDHMICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
g4t.,14 911-,1 

OPENING OF BID 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS- ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES 

Date: S I - -  

S.No Company Name Total Bid 

Offered 

Signature of 

Company 

Representative 

Remarks 

r • Z o I ll scrx-1-  NA°  ,e,. I it) , occv _ 

Signature —Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



FOR SELECTION OF: A 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
gj.6,j:., ea 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

BID OPENING 
PteCtik-iNIeti ow et,t,t 

Date: 3 I  - s: 2e, 
S.No. Company Name Name of Company 

Representative 
Contact No. Company 

Address 
Signature 

, 1 	la' ZU- 	eii" ...- C. C/ 

2 	gq4 /  

, 

kilcY1  

Signature -Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 

SIN DH MICROH NANCE BANK LTD 
11 a I r.... 	Lula 040.0 maa_w 

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE1 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: ADMIN 

TENDER NAME 	ACQUIRING OF BRANCH PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES -KOTRI 

TYPE OF TENDER: SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE 

OPENING DATE 	31-05-2017 

OPENING TIME: 	11:30 Hours 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC): Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 	 01 

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED 	 00 

REMARKS : Only one bidder qualified 

Convener of Procurement Committee: Mr. Wajid Hussain 

Sign 

Date. 



SINDHMICROFINANCE 
BANK LTD 

SMBF/ADMIN/TD/1003-01/2017 
June 18', 2017 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that SPPRA Rule 48 has been complied in our Tender reference No. 
SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1003/2017- SPPRA S.No.33456 for "Acquiring of Branch Premises on Rental Bases-
Kotri" was published in accordance with the rules. Only one bid was received, the market rates were 
reviewed and it was found that the quoted price by the bidder is reasonable, hence the bidder qualified 
technically and financially. 

Convener of Procurement Committee: 

Syed Wajid ussain 

CFO & Company Secretary 

Head Office: 39/F, 2nd Floor, Muhammad Ali Cooperative Housing Society, Karachi-Pakistan. 
T +92-21-34168125-26 F : +92-21-34168126 W : www.sindhmfb.com  



• 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK ! 
gi41... LC. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
S nch Microfinance Bank Limited would like to invite sealed bids under SPPRA rules, 2010 (Amended 2017) from vendors registered with FBR/SRB for the 

ACQUIRING OF BRANCH & SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES as per the details given below: 

S. 
Tender Description 

No Tender No. 
Bidding 

Procedure 

Tender 

Collection 

(Start Date) 

Tender 

Collection 

(End Date) 

Tender 

Submission 

Date/Time 

Tender / 

Bid Opening 

Date 

(Technical & 

Financial 

ACQUIRING OF BRANCH 

PREMISES ON RENTAL 
!
BASES (KOTRI) 1003/2017  

MFB/ADMIN/TD/ 
Single Stage 

One envelope 

16/05/2017 

(During 

working 

hours) 

30/05/2017 

(During 

working 

hours) 

31/05/2017 

up to 

1100 Hours 

31/05/2017 

At 

1130 Hours 

!ACQUIRING OF SERVICE 

!CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL 

BASES (KOTRI, HIRABAD, 

TANDO BAGO,TANDO 

MUHAMMAD KHAN, MIRPUR 

SAKRO) 

MFB/ADMIN/TD/10 

4/2017 

Single Stage 

One envelope 

16/05/2017 

(During working 

hours) 

30/05/2017 

(During working 

hours) 

31/05/2017 

up to 

1130 Hours 

31/05/2017 

At 

1200 Hours 

Tender document containing evaluation criteria and other relevant details may be collected (during office hours) on submission of a written request 

on company's letterhead from the following address on payment of Rs. 800/- (Non-Refundable), through pay order in the name of "SINDH 

MICROFINANCE BANK LIMITED". 

Attachment of pay order of 5% of the total bid cost as a Bid Security in the name of SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LIMITED with the FINANCIAL 

PROPOSAL is mandatory. No tender will be accepted without Bid Security & such tender(s) will be rejected at the spot. 

The Bidder may download the Tender document from Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd / SPPRA websites and deposit the same along with the tender 

fee. 

in case of undesirable circumstances on submission/opening date & time or if Government declares Holiday the tender shall be submitted/opened an 

rod working day at the same time & venue 

4.  anvertisement along with tender documents are also available on the websites of Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited www.sindhmfb.comj & 

si,;,40‘ (www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) 

Acoress for submission/venue of opening of Tender Documents is as under: 

COMPANY SECRETARY 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LIMITED 

•41AD OFFICE ". 
39/F, 2nd Floor, M.A.C.ti. Society 

f<arachi 75600 • 

Note: The likely expense expected to incur in respect of ACQUIRING OF BRANCH & SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES will be less than 1 

million, so the notification will be hoisted on Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited and SPPRA Websites only. 



SINDHMICROFINANCE 
BANK LTD 

REF: SMFB/0606-19/2017 
June 06, 2017 

Mr. Ayub Ali Khan 
Deputy Director (A&F) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi — Sindh, Pakistan 

Dear Sir, 

Hoisting of BER - SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017 Dated 16-05-2017 

This is with reference to our Notice inviting tender (NIT) regarding "Acquiring Service Centre 
Premises on Rental Basis" through subject letter. 

Please find enclosed herewith, relevant documents for hoisting on your website at the earliest 
convenience. 

Kindly let us know if further clarification on the shared information is required. 

Yours Sincerely, 

• 

Syed jid ussain 
CFO & Company Secretary 

rL 

O  

Head Office: 39/F, 2nd Floor, Muhammad Ali Cooperative Housing Society, Karachi-Pakistan. 
T +92.21-34168125-26 F : +92.21-34168126 W : www.sindhmfb.com  



SINDH MICROFI NANCE BANK LTD 
044.:11.4 tO1.1A.11 

Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Bases 
Bid Evaluation Report 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd. 

2 Tender Reference No. SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017 

3 Tender Description 
Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Basis —TANDO 
BAGO 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope 

5 Tender Published & SPPRA S.No. 16-05-2017, SPPRA # 33456 	,------ 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 01 

7 Total Bids Received 01 

' 8 Technical/Financial Bid Opening Date & Time 31-05-2017 at 12:00 Hours 

9 No. of bids qualified 01 

10 Bid(s) Rejected 0 

Details on the above are as given below: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Qualified / 
Disqualified 

in 
Technical/ 
Eligibility 

Inspection 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

(Rs. 165,000 /- 11 
MOnths) 

Reasons for  acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. Nazeer Hussain Qualified 
154,000 	/ 

(14,000/month 
x 11 month) 

Lowest 
Rs. 11,000/- 

Lower than the 
estimated cost 

Qualified as 
per the 

Evaluation  
Criteria 

Recommended 
for Award of 

Contract 

According to the bid received, Mr. Nazeer Hussain is the qualified bidder. 

Members Signature- Procurement Committee 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Wajid Hussain 

   

  

Mr. 
CEO/Pre a MFB 

 



SI NDH MICROH NA NCE BANK LTD 
2 Leal, 	 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

C-40'04 	W) 	le Technical /Eligibility Criteria of ws: A Cflivti 	s 	 0 ne-11 	ncg  a  

01 Preferred Location 	1 Non-commercial Area 

02 Space Required Space with approx. covered area between 800 to 1600 sq. ft or 

3 to 5 Bedrooms. Kitchen, 2-3 Washrooms 

03 Advance Rent Preferably monthly 

04 Preferable Amenities Separate Electricity Meter. Water connection 

05 Vehicle Parking 3-4 Motor Bikes 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 

INDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
Lao gj...44:Apaii...a 

OPENING OF BID 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS- ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES 

Date: 31 	2-(-)1  

S.No 	Company Name Total Bid 
Offered 

Signature of 	-1  
Company 

Representative 

Remarks 

0 , Naste), vv,,n .c.s, ,s „bob  

Signature -Procurement Committee Members 

\ _ - 
Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif tang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 

SINDHMICROFINANCEBANK LTD 
I 	u.1.6 Ili in g1401.0 &ALA 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

BID OPENING 

FOR SELECTION OF:  °"--LNU-4,I 	 e_ Gen -1-d 60 	 1 aoclo  

Date: 	31- 

S.No. Company Name Name of Company 

Representative 

Contact No. Company 

Address 

Signature 

N cQeel tc-cuieSc4r OW. o3.3 15 - iffl 
c., 3 1_  

Signature —Procurement Committee Members 

 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 
SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 

u.tii Li, Ili gj4.144 

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE)  

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT.  ADMIN 

TENDER NAME 	ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES — 

TANDO BAGO 

TYPE OF TENDER: SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE 

OPENING DATE: 	31-05-2017 

OPENING TIME: 	12:00 Hours 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC):  Mr Syed Wajid Hussain 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 

TOTAL BIOS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 	 01 	  

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED 	 00 

REMARKS : Only one bidder qualified 

Convener of Procurement Committee: Mr. Wajid Hussain 

Signal 

Date: 



SIN DHMICROFINANCE 

SMBF/ADMIN/TD/1004-03/2017 
	 BANK LTD 

June 1st  2017 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that SPPRA Rule 48 has been complied in our Tender reference No 

SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017- SPPRA S.No.33456 for-"Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental 

Basks-Tando Bago" was published in accordance with the rules. Only one bid was received. the market 

rates were reviewed and it was found that the quoted price by the bidder is reasonable, hence the bidder 

qualified technically and financially. 

Convener of Procurement Committee: 

Syed Wajid ussa n 

CFO & Company Secretary 

Head Office: 39/F, 2nd Floor, Muhammad Ali Cooperative Housing Society, Karachi-Pakistan. 
T : +92-21-34168125.26 F : +92-21-34168126 W : www.sindhmfb.com  

• 



• 
SINDH MICROFI NA NCE BANK LTD 

g 	maa.di 

' 
Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Bases 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd. 

2 Tender Reference No SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017 

3 Tender Description Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Basis -KOTRI 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope 

5 Tender Published & SPPRA S.No. 16-05-2017, SPPRA # 33456 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 01 

7 Total Bids Received 01 

' 8 Technical/Financial Bid Opening Date & Time 31-05-2017 at 12:00 Hours 

9 No. of bids.gualified 01 
10 Bides) Rejected 0 

Details on the above are as given below: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Qualified / 
Disqualified 

in 
Technical/ 
Eligibility 

Inspection 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

in terms 
Ranking 

of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

(Rs. 236,500 /- 11 
Months) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 

1. Asmatullah 
Qualified 

220,000/- 
(20,000/month 

x 11 month) 
Lowest 

Rs. 16,500/- 
Lower than the 
estimated cost 

Qualified as 
per the 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
for Award of 

Contract 

According to the bid received, Mr Asmatullah is the qualified bidder 

Members Signature- Procurement Committee 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Wajid Hussain 

Oh\ k 

.oaib - 
CEO/P si nt s MF: 



• 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
N. 1 .01, F., !LA:ill:Li 15..,6 Lo 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

Technical /Eligibility Criteria of M/S: 4CPV1T6ifla SeUjc.a_ CA-rAtAo 11 PeAt-eLi--  — k0.€t 

]  Preferred Location Non-commercial Area 

Space Required Space with approx. covered area between 800 to 1600 sq. ft or 

3 to 5 Bedrooms, Kitchen, 2-3 Washrooms 

03 Advance Rent Preferably monthly 

04 Preferable Amenities Separate Electricity Meter, Water connection 

05 Vehicle Parking 3-4 Motor Bikes 

CSI 	et .',717'e--r4 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad ArifJang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 

   

   

 



• 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
z—L,14.1 t_a_q 	iWisg 	lo 

OPENING OF BID 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS- ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES 

Date:  31" ° 	 •  

S.No Company Name Total Bid 

Offered 

Signature of 

Company 

Representative 

Remarks 

Aso\MAA h Rs, a 2-0)oo 0 .e40------ 

/ 

( 

Signature —Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 
SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 

m%* 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

C-4) 64 0 (N 	_ 	CrK 
BID OPENING 

31_ 5 - 01-1 

FOR SELECTION OF:  C\CNVii9  

Date: 
S.No. ' 	Company Name Name of Company 

Representative 
Contact No. Company 

Address 
Signature 

0) Nfner.A-vU401 - 1-  q 1-03 1 

OS'V-i
f\ 

kcj7cY/ 
---jt 

..... J. 	_..-- 

, 

/ 

/ / 
i 

Signature -Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 
S1NDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 

g).54.A.0 art. ! .4 

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE)  

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT ADMIN 

TENDER NAME : ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES - 

KOTRI 

TYPE OF TENDER: SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE 

OPENING DATE: 	31-05-2017 

OPENING TIME: 	12:00 Hours 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC). Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 	 01 	  

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED 

REMARKS : Only one bidder qualified 

Convener of Procurement Committee: Mr. Wajid Hussain 

Signature: 

00 	  

Date: 



$1N DH MICROF I NAN C L 

SMBF/ADMIN/TD/1004-01/2017 
	 BANK LTD 

June 131, 2017 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that SPPRA Rule 48 has been complied in our Tender reference No. 
SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017- SPPRA S.No.33456 for "Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental 
Bases-Kotri" was published in accordance with the rules. Only one bid was received, the market rates 
were reviewed and it was found that the quoted price by the bidder is reasonable, hence the bidder 
qualified technically and financially. 

Convener of Procurement Committee: 

I 

Syed Wajid ssai 

CFO & Company Secretary 

Head Office: 39/F, 2nd Floor, Muhammad Ali Cooperative Housing Society, Karachi-Pakistan. 
T : +92-21.34168125-26 F : +92-21-34168126 W : www.sindhmfb.com  



SINDH MICROFI NANCE BANK LTD 
Li; 041.1: Lo 

Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Bases 
Bid Evaluation Report 

1 _Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd. 

2 Tender Reference No. SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017 

3 Tender Description Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Basis —HIRABAD 
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope 

5 Tender Published & SPPRA S.No. 16-05-2017, SPPRA # 33456 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 01 

7 Total Bids Received 01 

8 Technical/Financial Bid Opening Date & Time 31-05-2017 at 12:00 Hours 

9 No. of bids qualified 01 
10 Bid(s) Rejected 0 

Details on the above are as given below: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Qualified / 
Disqualified 

in 
Technical/ 
Eligibility 

Inspection 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

(Rs. 253,000 /- 11 
Months) 

Reasons for  acceptance./ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. Ishtigue Ali Qualified 
242,000/- 

(22,000/month 
x 11 month) 

Lowest 
Rs. 11,000/- 

Lower than the 
estimated cost 

Qualified as 
per the 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
for Award of 

Contract 

According to the bid received, Mr. Ishtiaque Ali is the qualified bidder. 

Members Signature- Procurement Committee 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Wajid Hussain \\. t‘ 

1SC 

IL% 
Mr. 	aib Arif:)  

CEO/Presi • - t —SMFB 



SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
0.44114 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

Technical /Eligibility Criteria of NI/S: 	c-c\M-4 ,,,Ab 4 	vi 	G414-e..),  6n e.44._ 
01 Preferred Location Non-commercial Area 

02 Space Required Space with approx. covered area between 800 to 1600 sq. ft or 

3 to 5 Bedrooms. Kitchen. 2-3 Washrooms 

03 Advance Rent Preferably monthly 

04 Preferable Amenities Separate Electricity Meter. Water connection 

05 Vehicle Parking 3-4 Motor Bikes 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif slang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 

SINDH MICROFINANCF BANK LTD 
t91_1_•11 

OPENING OF BID 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS- ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES 

Date: 
	

3 1 - 5 -26\1 

S.No 

1 

I 

Company Name 

i 

VS 1)-1;(11/fia, 	M-1 

Total Bid 

Offered 

Signature of 

Company 

Representative 

Remarks 

R. 2t-I2 I 0 oe) 

( I 

Signature —Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



a 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
Lij gALJ: Lo 411-11—Lall 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

BID OPENING 

FOR SELECTION OF: 

 per,, 
06 Se_No 

	

	C.044 e 	i.se_s on  e..0  DD 	
1-ti.9- gaits 

V 

 

Date: (-CS- 30( 

S.No. 	Company Name Name of Company 

Representative 

Contact No. Company 

Address 

Signature 

\ 3‘4ka9\11)&- 
-t-i 

, 

 

0321- 

--scistig bo 
‘'-k-ii0i bAsA . 

Signature -Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



Signat 

• 

SIN DH MICROFI NA NCE BANK LTD 
• ultillitsi 0.64:Az 

 

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE)  

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT ADMIN 

TENDER NAME 	ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES - 

HIRABAD 

TYPE OF TENDER: SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE 

OPENING DATE. 	31-05-2017 

OPENING TIME: 	12:00 Hours 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC): Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

ATTENDANCE (REPS OF BIDDERS) 

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 	 01 	  

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED 	 00 	  

REMARKS : Only one bidder qualified 

Convener of Procurement Committee: Mr. Wajid Hussain 

Date: 



SINDH MICROFINANCE 
BAN KLTD 

SMBF/ADMIN/TD/1004-02/2017 

June 16t, 2017 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that SPPRA Rule 48 has been complied in our Tender reference No. 
SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017- SPPRA S.No.33456 for "Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental 
Bases-Hirabad" was published in accordance with the rules. Only one bid was received, the market rates 
were reviewed and it was found that the quoted price by the bidder is reasonable, hence the bidder 

qualified technically and financially. 

Convener of Procurement Committee: 

Syed Wajid ussa 

CFO & Company Secretary 

S 

Head 	
e. 39/F, 2nd Floor, Muhammad Ali Cooperative Housing Society, Karachi-Pakistan. 

T : +92-21-34168125-26 F : +92-21-34168126 W : www.sindhmfb.com  



SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
uu.:1 g) LO 

' 
Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Bases 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd. 

2 Tender Reference No. SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017 

3 Tender Description 
Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental Basis —MIRPUR 
SAKRO 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope 

5 Tender Published & SPPRA S.No. 16-05-2017, SPPRA # 33456 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 01 

7 Total Bids Received 01 

8 Technical/Financial Bid Opening Date & Time 31-05-2017 at 12:00 Hours 

9 No. of bids qualified 01 

10 _BidSs) Rejected 0 

Details on the above are as given below: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Qualified / 
Disqualified 

in 
Technical/ 
Eligibility 

Inspection 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

(Rs. 187,000 /- 11 
Months) 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. 
Khawaja Abdul 
Raheem Qualified 

165,000/- 
(15,000/month 

x 11 month) 
Lowest 

Rs. 22,000/- 
Lower than the 
estimated cost 

Qualified as 
per the 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
for Award of 

Contract 

According to the bid received, Mr. Khawaja Abdul Raheem is the qualified bidder. 

Members Signature- Procurement Committee 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Wajid Hussain 

Mr. 
CEO/Pres nt —SMFB 



• 
SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LTD 

g Aga 

Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited 

Technical /Eligibility Criteria of M/S: 1iNC4/11 	1)  Nice C-e-n-le-4 on Pefilet— 	Lrt,  S ffKR 

01 

. 	. 	, 
02 

Preferred Location Non-commercial Area 

Space Required Space with approx. covered area between 800 to 1600 sq. ti or 

3 to 5 Bedrooms, Kitchen, 2-3 Washrooms 

03 Advance Rent Preferably monthly 

04 Preferable Amenities Separate Electricity Meter, Water connection 

05 Vehicle Parking 3-4 Motor Bikes 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad ArifJang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



• 

SINDH MICROFI NA NC E BANK LTD 
j.L.OLL,Lci D1.0 

OPENING OF BID 

FINANCIAL PROPOSALS- ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES 

Date: 3k_ o s 

S.No 	Company Name  Total Bid 

Offered 

Signature of 

Company 

Representative 

Remarks 

kvvv/00'd̂ a  Atao 
48°' 	RA het,rn 

Rs! 16 )00b 

Signature —Procurement Committee M

7

embers 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Arif tang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



SINDHMICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
miLdi 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
BID OPENING 

FOR SELECTION OF:  1(.4"\ILrblf`r 	b Setvicia_ Ceorke. O 	 H ('ts ul - 
0 

CLAct‘-t. 

Date: 	3 1 — S — 2-6 

S.No. Company Name Name of Company 

Representative 

Contact No. Company 

Address 

Signature 

k KVA) 

AbAtt._ 
e1/4 

r 
..-- 

0321 — 

2-0 MO 4 
tYtAil Saar Po 

Signature —Procurement Committee Members 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

Mr. Muhammad Ariflang 

Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 



SINDHMICROFINANCE BANK LTD 
La g 	Lo 

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE) 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT ADMIN 

TENDER NAME : ACQUIRING OF SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES — 

MIRPUR SAKRO 

TYPE OF TENDER: SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE 

OPENING DATE: 	31-05-2017 

OPENING TIME: 	12:00 Hours 

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC): Mr. Syed Wajid Hussain 

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jang 

Mr. Sumair Ahsanullah 

ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS) 

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION 	 01 

TOTAL BIDS REJECTED 

REMARKS : Only one bidder qualified 

Convener of Procurement Committee: Mr. Wajid Hussain 

00 	  

Date: 



16. 
Syed Waji‘• Huss in 

SINDH MIC ROF I NANCE 
BANK LTD 

SMBF/ADMIN/TD/1004-04/2017 
June 161, 2017 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that SPPRA Rule 48 has been complied in our Tender reference No. 
SMFB/ADMIN/TD/1004/2017- SPPRA S.No.33456 for "Acquiring of Service Centre Premises on Rental 
Basits-Mirpur Sakro" was published in accordance with the rules. Only one bid was received, the market 
rates were reviewed and it was found that the quoted price by the bidder is reasonable, hence the bidder 
qualified technically and financially. 

Convener of Procurement Committee: 

• 

CFO & Company Secretary 

Head Office: 39/F, 2nd Floor, Muhammad Ali Cooperative Housing Society, Karachi-Pakistan. 
T : +92.21-34168125-26 F : +92.21-34168126 W www.sindhmfb.com  



Tender 	 Tender 

Collection 	Submission 

(End Date) 	i 	Date/Time 
Tender Description 

ACQUIRING OF BRANCH 

PREMISES ON RENTAL 

BASES (KOTRI) 

Tender No. 

MFB/ADMIN/TD/ 

1003/2017 

Bidding 

Procedure 

Single Stage 

One envelope 

Tender 

Collection 

(Start Date) 

16/05/2017 

(During 

working 

hours) 

30/05/2017 

(During 

working 

hours) 

31/05/2017 

up to 

1100 Hours 

S. 

No. 

ACQUIRING OF SERVICE 

CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL 

BASES (KOTRI, HIRABAD, 	SMFB/ADMIN/TD/10 Single Stage 

TANDO BAGO,TANDO 	4/2017 	 One envelope 

MUHAMMAD KHAN, MIRPUR 

SAKRO)  

02 
16/05/2017 	30/05/2017 

(During working (During working 

hours) 	 hours) 

31/05/2017 

up to 

1130 Hours 

SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK Li t ) 
Lb La 	Lo 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
S , noh Microfinance Bank Limited would like to invite sealed bids under SPPRA rules, 2010 (Amended 2017) from vendors registered with FBR/SRB for the 

ACQUIRING OF BRANCH & SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES as per the details given below: 

Tender / 

Bid Opening 

Date 

(Technical & 

Financial 

31/05/2017 

At 

1130 Hours 

31/05/2017 

At 

1200 Hours 

Tender document containing evaluation criteria and other relevant details may be collected (during office hours) on submission of a written request 

on company's letterhead from the following address on payment of Rs. 800/- (Non-Refundable), through pay order in the name of "SINDii 

MICROFINANCE BANK LIMITED". 

Attachment of pay order of 5% of the total bid cost as a Bid Security in the name of SINDH MICROFINANCE BANK LIMITED with the FINANCIAi 

PROPOSAL is mandatory. No tender will be accepted without Bid Security & such tender(s) will be rejected at the spot. 

The Bidder may download the Tender document from Sindh Microfinance Bank Ltd / SPPRA websites and deposit the same along with the tender 

fee. 

In case of undesirable circumstances on submission/opening date & time or if Government declares Holiday the tender shall be submitted/opened on 

tie next working day at the same time & venue. 

,ti.s advertisement along with tender documents are also available on the websites of Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited www.sindhmfb.comj & 

SP 	(www.pprasindh.gov.pk). 

Address for submission/venue of opening of Tender Documents is as under: 

COMPANY SECRETARY 

miCROFINANCE BANK LIMITED 
•,i Al) OFFICE 

iGii. lid Floor, M.A.C.H. Society 

/5600 • 

Note: The likely expense expected to incur in respect of ACQUIRING OF BRANCH & SERVICE CENTRE PREMISES ON RENTAL BASES will be less than 1 

million, so the notification will be hoisted on Sindh Microfinance Bank Limited and SPPRA Websites only. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34

